Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party
Liquid Spark, LLC	Brunswick NewTechnologies Name: Asia Pte. Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	29 Loyang Drive
Execution Date(s): August 3, 2005	Singapore 508944
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	Republic of Singapore
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	1
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.
	6,013,007
Additional numbers attached	? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1
Name: Randall G. Rueth	
MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 30706/30001	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: IL Zip: 60606-6357	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (312) 474-6300	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (312) 474-0448	b. Deposit Account Number 13-2855
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Randall G. Rueth
9. Signature:	
here and a second	December 5, 2005
Signature	Date
Randall G. Rueth - 45,887 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. 571-273-0140, on the date shown below.	
Dated: December 5, 2005 Signature: (Randall G. Rueth)	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LIQUID SPARK, a California limited liability company. referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the current owner of all right, title and interest in and to a certain invention entitled **ATHLETE'S GPS-BASED PERFORMANCE MONITOR**, filed March 26, 1998 and assigned Seriai No. 048214, and issued January 11, 2000 as **United States Patent No.** 6,013,007; and

WHEREAS, Brunswick New Technologies Asia Pte. Ltd., a Singapore private company limited by shares, having a place of business at 29 Loyang Drive, Singapore 508944, Republic of Singapore, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring Liquid's right, title and interest in. to and under said invention and any United States Letters Patent obtained and/or to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE (1) all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States obtained and/or to be obtained therefor on said invention and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and (2) all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all patents and applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A of this Assignment, and also including all rights to claim any International Convention priority.

[Signatures appear on the next page.]



Liquid Spark, LLC.



Liquid Spark, LLC, a California limited liability company	Brunswick New Technologies Asia Pte. Ltd., a Singapore private company limited by shares
By: (Signature) (Signature) (Printed name)	By: 2 / land (Signature) T. J. CHUNG
Its: <u>fr-g.deut</u> (Title)	(Printed name) Its: <u>DIRECTION</u> (Title)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN MATES) SS.

, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to certify that M. Foot the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereonto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 3 day of

OFFICIAL SEAL THOMAS P. NAPPI -COMM. #1417944 O NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA U ume- 12 Dom otary Public County of San Mateo £ (SEAL) My Commission Expires: MAY 15, 2007 STATE OF ì) SS. COUNTY OF Ι. , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby

certify that , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this _____ day of , 2005,

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 017089 FRAME: 0258

Schedule A to Assignment

United States Patent No. 6.013,007 (Athlete's GPS-Based Performance Monitor) issued January 11, 2000.

Australian Patent No. 742130 (Athlete's GPS-Based Performance Monitor) issued April 4, 2002.

British Patent No. 1076806 (Athlete's GPS-Based Performance Monitor) issued September 22, 2004.

Canadian Application Serial No. 2323492 (Athlete's GPS-Based Performance Monitor) based on PCT/US99/04273 filed March 26, 1999.

European Patent No. 1076806 (Athlete's GPS-Based Performance Monitor) issued September 22, 2004.

French Patent No. 1076806 (Athlete's GPS-Based Performance Monitor) issued September 22, 2004.

German Patent No. 1076806 (Athlete's GPS-Based Performance Monitor) issued September 22, 2004.

Italian Patent No. 1076806 (Athlete's GPS-Based Performance Monitor) issued September 22, 2004.

Japanese Application Serial No. 2000-538202 (Athlete's GPS-Based Performance Monitor) based on PCT/US99/04273 filed March 26, 1999.

PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US99/04273 (Athlete's GPS-Based Performance Monitor) based on PCT/US99/04273 filed March 26, 1999.



RECORDED: 12/05/2005